O 0 N O UV A WIN

W W W WNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRRR
W N RO WOBWSNOGOULBDWRNIROWOO®OMNOGODWULELWNIERO

STRIKE 10 DEER PARK MATCHPLAY TOURNAMENT - OCT 7 & 9, 2016

Bowler
Yon Gyo Phark
Hector Perez
Adam DeRossi
Chris Werben
Hector Diaz Jr.
Mike Simeone
Joe Evers
James Dickerson
Dwight Dunkley
Wayne Garvey
Guy Sereno
Jose Ferreira
William Luna
Steve Chiu
Denis Mendelson
Archie Nabas
Max Thomas
Richard Patson
Joe Hatchett
Vello Kitt
Mack Oakman Jr
Ronald Hatchett
Lenny Nguyen
John Maher
Darryl Freeman
Tony Jimenez
Arnold Yuen
Ed Passaro
Sal Florindo
Utrice Coleman
Dennis McMillan
Ed Eng
Weldon Drayton, Jr

Hometown
Flushing, NY
Whitestone, NY
Massapequa Park, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Bronx, NY
Wantagh, NY
Islip Terrace, NY
Norwalk, CT
Brooklyn, NY
Manchester, CT
W. Hempstead, NY
Woodside, NY
Corona, NY
Little Neck, NY
Levittown, NY
Queens Village, NY
Stamford, CT
Lindenhurst, NY
New York, NY
W Islip, NY
Wheatley Heights, NY
New York, NY
Flushing, NY
Bayside, NY
Forest Hills, NY
Massapequa Park, NY
Flushing, NY
Hicksville, NY
Forest Hills, NY
Deer Park, NY
Jamaica, NY
Flushing, NY
Central Islip, NY

All series listed include handicap

DSP - Desperado

MATCH PLAY FINALS
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Shootout
Yon Gyo Phark
Hector Perez
Adam DeRossi
Chris Werben

Round 2 ($300)
Match 1
Match 2

* Wildcard

Scratch
223
182
164
108

Adam DeRossi (184) defeated Hector Diaz Jr. (177)

Hdcp
28
54
49
72

Series
1345*
718
724
753
768
731
716
697
729
726
724
697
709
DSP
DSP
DSP
746
740
736
734
727
726
718
714
708
703
699
698
695
694
DSP
DSP
1338*

Total
251
236
213
180

Chris Werben (247) defeated Joe Evers (245)

Cashing
$2,000
$1,000
$600
$400
$300
$300
$300
$300
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$8,400

Prize $

$2,000

$1,000
$600
$400



Match 3 Hector Perez (194) defeated Mike Simeone (162)
Match 4 Yon Gyo Park (218) defeated James Dickerson (209)

Round 1 ($200)

Match 1 Hector Diaz Jr. (221) defeated Archie Nabas (214)
Match 2 Adam DeRossi (211) defeated Guy Sereno (189)
Match 3 Joe Evers (190) defeated Jose Ferreira (183)
Match 4 Chris Werben (221) defeated Steve Chiu (188)
Match 5 Mike Simeone (212) defeated Denis Mendelson (182)
Match 6 Hector Perez (302) defeated Wayne Garvey (229)
Match 7 James Dickerson (232) defeated William Luna (196)
Match 8 Yon Gyo Phark (237) defeated Dwight Dunkley (193)
ELIMINATION ROUND Scratch Hdcp Total
1 Adam DeRossi 243 49 292 Advance
2 Denis Mendelson 233 38 271 Advance
3 James Dickerson 229 32 261 Advance
4 Hector Perez 202 54 256 Advance
5 Jose Ferreira 188 59 247 Advance
6 Archie Nabas 211 33 244 Advance
7 Dwight Dunkley 177 64 241 Advance
8 Yon Gyo Phark 210 28 238 Advance
9 Steve Chiu 187 42 229 Advance
10 Guy Sereno 208 20 228 Advance
11 Wayne Garvey 188 40 228 Advance
12 Ronald Hatchett 188 36 224 $S100
13 Darryl Freeman 180 41 221 $100
14 Vello Kitt 162 43 205 $100
15 Utrice Coleman 129 72 201 $100
16 John Maher 152 47 199 $100
17 Max Thomas 160 38 198 $S100
18 Joe Hatchett 161 34 195 $100
19 Lenny Nguyen 150 45 195 $100
20 Sal Florindo 142 52 194 $100
21 Dennis McMillan 146 45 191 $S100
22 Richard Patson 131 52 183 $S100
23 Ed Eng 137 46 183 $100
24 Weldon Drayton, Jr 122 60 182 $S100
25 Mack Oakman Jr 125 54 179 $100
26 Ed Passaro 124 54 178 $100
27 Tony Jimenez 108 66 174 $100
28 Arnold Yuen 142 31 173 $100

Tournament Financials
Revenues

85 entries x $S75 $6,375
63 entries x $S65 $4,095



5 entries x SO
Added $

DSP entry $
Total Entry $
Expenses
Lineage

Entry Discounts
Escrow Fund
Promotions
Prize Fund Paid Out
Total Expenses

S0
$1,000
$280
$11,750

$1,538
$240
$500
$1,072
$8,400
$11,750




